
East Central Cross Country Invitational 
St. Leon, IN
Sep. 3, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Division II

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Hagerstown 40 2 3 10 11 14 17 18 27:23.2 7:00.7
2 North Decatur 47 4 6 9 13 15 23 27:59.2 6:17.6
3 South Ripley 56 1 5 7 21 22 24 29:37.2 14:55.4
4 Jac-Cen-Del 75 8 12 16 19 20 32:25.9 9:37.4

Incomplete Teams: Lawrenceburg, Hauser, Rising Sun

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Hagerstown
2 Logan Klein, 11 23:45.6
3 Ava Moore, 12 25:01.4
10 Jenna Smith, 12 28:05.3
11 Delaney Oliger, 12 29:17.3
14 Zoe Meek, 10 30:46.3
17 Morgan Black, 12 32:33.7
18 Olivia Smith, 9 32:34.4

Total Time = 2:16:55.9     Total Places = 40

2. North Decatur
4 Dorothy Robbins, 9 25:14.6
6 Ava Lecher, 9 25:40.8
9 Olivia Reisman, 9 27:19.1
13 Cecilia Barber, 10 30:09.2
15 Lauren Miller, 9 31:32.2
23 Philomenia Niese, 12 38:39.2

Total Time = 2:19:55.9     Total Places = 47

3. South Ripley
1 Shelby Bastin, 12 22:04.9
5 Virginia Minch, 10 25:23.1
7 Elizabeth McKittrick, 10

26:38.9
21 Journey Jines, 10 36:58.4
22 Mady Tingle, 9 37:00.3
24 Makayla Howell, 9 40:14.9

Total Time = 2:28:05.6     Total Places = 56

4. Jac-Cen-Del
8 Allene Peters, 9 27:09.6
12 Kinsey Rohls, 11 30:04.7
16 Allison Peetz, 11 31:33.4
19 Savannah Steele, 10 36:34.5
20 Aliyah Karshner, 10 36:47.0

Total Time = 2:42:09.2     Total Places = 75



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Shelby Bastin, 12 22:04.9 South Ripley
2 Hannah Potts, 9 23:42.0 Rising Sun
3 2 Logan Klein, 11 23:45.6 Hagerstown
4 Lauren Agner, 10 23:51.6 Lawrenceburg
5 3 Ava Moore, 12 25:01.4 Hagerstown
6 4 Dorothy Robbins, 9 25:14.6 North Decatur
7 5 Virginia Minch, 10 25:23.1 South Ripley
8 Natalie Fisk, 10 25:28.7 Rising Sun
9 6 Ava Lecher, 9 25:40.8 North Decatur
10 Carrigan Friend, 9 25:46.6 Rising Sun
11 Lucie Asher, 10 26:24.0 Hauser
12 Madison Hollman, 10 26:26.6 Hauser
13 Amanda Steward, 12 26:32.8 Hauser
14 7 Elizabeth McKittrick, 10

26:38.9 South Ripley
15 8 Allene Peters, 9 27:09.6 Jac-Cen-Del
16 Maggie Mossburger, 9 27:14.3 Rising Sun
17 9 Olivia Reisman, 9 27:19.1 North Decatur
18 10 Jenna Smith, 12 28:05.3 Hagerstown
19 Mia Davis, 10 29:05.0 Lawrenceburg
20 Cidney Clyde, 12 29:07.0 Lawrenceburg
21 11 Delaney Oliger, 12 29:17.3 Hagerstown
22 12 Kinsey Rohls, 11 30:04.7 Jac-Cen-Del
23 13 Cecilia Barber, 10 30:09.2 North Decatur
24 14 Zoe Meek, 10 30:46.3 Hagerstown
25 15 Lauren Miller, 9 31:32.2 North Decatur
26 16 Allison Peetz, 11 31:33.4 Jac-Cen-Del
27 17 Morgan Black, 12 32:33.7 Hagerstown
28 18 Olivia Smith, 9 32:34.4 Hagerstown
29 Reiss Kistler, 12 33:16.2 Hauser
30 19 Savannah Steele, 10 36:34.5 Jac-Cen-Del
31 20 Aliyah Karshner, 10 36:47.0 Jac-Cen-Del
32 21 Journey Jines, 10 36:58.4 South Ripley
33 22 Mady Tingle, 9 37:00.3 South Ripley
34 23 Philomenia Niese, 12 38:39.2 North Decatur
35 24 Makayla Howell, 9 40:14.9 South Ripley


